

Contract 23-17 - East Parkway Avenue Watershed Detention Basin - Construction (#8598754)								
Owner: Oshkosh WI, City of								
Solicitor: AECOM								
Bid Opening: 08/14/2023 11:00 AM CDT								
					Vinton Construction Company		Dorner Inc.	
					PO Box 1987			
					Manitowoc, WI 54221-1987			
Section Title	Item Code	Item Description	UofM	Quantity	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
Section 1: Base Bid						\$1,174,946.75		\$1,524,418.30
	1050	Mobilization; complete as specified	Lump Sum	1.00	\$152,000.00	\$152,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$200,000.00
	1100	Removing pavement; complete as specified	Square Yards	60.00	\$20.00	\$1,200.00	\$20.00	\$1,200.00
	1120	Removing concrete and asphalt sidewalk and driveway; complete as specified	Square Feet	125.00	\$2.50	\$312.50	\$7.00	\$875.00
	1311	8" concrete pavement; with 6" CABG and grading; complete as specified	Square Yards	60.00	\$85.00	\$5,100.00	\$98.00	\$5,880.00
	1350	Pavement ties; complete as specified	Each	10.00	\$10.00	\$100.00	\$13.00	\$130.00
	1354	Drilled dowel bars; 1 1/4"; complete as specified	Each	10.00	\$16.50	\$165.00	\$22.00	\$220.00
	1500	4" concrete sidewalk with 3" CABG and grading; complete as specified	Square Feet	125.00	\$15.00	\$1,875.00	\$18.00	\$2,250.00
	1550	No. 4 reinforcing rods - deformed; epoxy-coated; complete as specified	Linear Feet	25.00	\$2.00	\$50.00	\$4.00	\$100.00
	1560	Drilled No. 4 sidewalk tie bars - deformed; epoxy-coated; complete as specified	Each	4.00	\$7.00	\$28.00	\$16.00	\$64.00
	1650	Locate existing property monuments; complete as specified	Each	18.00	\$140.00	\$2,520.00	\$151.00	\$2,718.00
	1652	Replace existing property monuments; complete as specified	Each	18.00	\$25.00	\$450.00	\$27.00	\$486.00
	1700	Sawing existing pavement; complete as specified	Linear Feet	10.00	\$5.00	\$50.00	\$6.00	\$60.00
	1710	Sawing concrete pavement full depth; complete as specified	Linear Feet	37.00	\$5.00	\$185.00	\$10.00	\$370.00
	2001	Furnish and install 8" storm sewer; complete as specified	Linear Feet	117.00	\$69.00	\$8,073.00	\$82.00	\$9,594.00

Contract 23-17 - East Parkway Avenue Watershed Detention Basin - Construction (#8598754)								
Owner: Oshkosh WI, City of								
Solicitor: AECOM								
Bid Opening: 08/14/2023 11:00 AM CDT								
					Vinton Construction Company		Dorner Inc.	
					PO Box 1987			
					Manitowoc, WI 54221-1987			
Section Title	Item Code	Item Description	UofM	Quantity	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
Section 1: Base Bid						\$1,174,946.75		\$1,524,418.30
	2015	Furnish and install 24" storm sewer; complete as specified	Linear Feet	175.40	\$184.00	\$32,273.60	\$155.00	\$27,187.00
	2057	Furnish and install 43" x 68" HERCP Class III storm sewer; complete as specified	Linear Feet	120.60	\$381.00	\$45,948.60	\$360.00	\$43,416.00
	2120	Furnish and install gravel trench with underdrain; complete as specified	Lump Sum	1.00	\$14,174.00	\$14,174.00	\$37,188.00	\$37,188.00
	2144	Furnish and install 24" RCP Class III apron endwall with joint ties; complete as specified	Each	1.00	\$2,785.00	\$2,785.00	\$3,077.00	\$3,077.00
	2160	Furnish and install 43" x 68" RCP Class III apron endwall with joint ties; complete as specified	Each	1.00	\$7,420.00	\$7,420.00	\$8,444.00	\$8,444.00
	2201	Furnish and install standard storm sewer manhole (4' diameter); complete as specified	Vertical Feet	15.80	\$807.00	\$12,750.60	\$762.00	\$12,039.60
	2208	Furnish and install standard storm sewer manhole (5' x 5' box); complete as specified	Vertical Feet	8.60	\$1,940.00	\$16,684.00	\$1,964.00	\$16,890.40
	2226	Furnish and install storm sewer outlet structure M-1; complete as specified	Each	1.00	\$22,825.00	\$22,825.00	\$20,709.00	\$20,709.00
	2502	Furnish; install; maintain; and remove Type B inlet protection; complete as specified	Each	1.00	\$72.24	\$72.24	\$81.00	\$81.00
	2508	Furnish; install; maintain; and remove Type D modified inlet protection; complete as specified	Each	7.00	\$116.88	\$818.16	\$135.00	\$945.00
	2510	Sediment removal - Type D modified inlet protection; complete as specified	Each	7.00	\$11.00	\$77.00	\$54.00	\$378.00

Contract 23-17 - East Parkway Avenue Watershed Detention Basin - Construction (#8598754)								
Owner: Oshkosh WI, City of								
Solicitor: AECOM								
Bid Opening: 08/14/2023 11:00 AM CDT								
					Vinton Construction Company		Dorner Inc.	
					PO Box 1987			
					Manitowoc, WI 54221-1987			
Section Title	Item Code	Item Description	UofM	Quantity	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
Section 1: Base Bid						\$1,174,946.75		\$1,524,418.30
	2512	Furnish; install; maintain; and remove stone tracking pad; complete as	Each	1.00	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00	\$8,072.00	\$8,072.00
	2514	Furnish; install; maintain; and remove silt fence; complete as specified	Linear Feet	1,953.00	\$3.16	\$6,171.48	\$2.70	\$5,273.10
	2602	Install salvaged topsoil 6" depth; complete as specified	Square Yards	7,224.00	\$3.00	\$21,672.00	\$1.10	\$7,946.40
	2610	Furnish and install native seeding; complete as specified	Square Yards	1,780.00	\$1.35	\$2,403.00	\$1.60	\$2,848.00
	2612	Furnish and install native seeding; complete as specified	Square Yards	2,641.00	\$1.28	\$3,380.48	\$1.50	\$3,961.50
	2620	Furnish and install turf grass; complete as specified	Square Yards	173.00	\$1.27	\$219.71	\$1.40	\$242.20
	2622	Furnish and install no-mow fescue; complete as specified	Square Yards	2,772.00	\$0.89	\$2,467.08	\$1.40	\$3,880.80
	2630	Furnish and install Class I; Type A erosion control mat; complete as	Square Yards	4,421.00	\$1.56	\$6,896.76	\$2.20	\$9,726.20
	2632	Furnish and install Class I; Urban; Type A erosion control mat; complete as specified	Square Yards	2,945.00	\$1.82	\$5,359.90	\$3.10	\$9,129.50
	2638	Furnish and install turf reinforcement mat system; complete as	Square Yards	511.00	\$6.94	\$3,546.34	\$26.90	\$13,745.90
	2648	Furnish and install medium rip-rap with filter fabric; complete as specified	Square Yards	61.00	\$64.60	\$3,940.60	\$59.20	\$3,611.20
	2813	Furnish and install storm sewer bulkhead in 43" x 68" storm sewer line; complete as specified	Each	1.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$2,261.00	\$2,261.00

Contract 23-17 - East Parkway Avenue Watershed Detention Basin - Construction (#8598754)								
Owner: Oshkosh WI, City of								
Solicitor: AECOM								
Bid Opening: 08/14/2023 11:00 AM CDT								
					Vinton Construction Company		Dorner Inc.	
					PO Box 1987			
					Manitowoc, WI 54221-1987			
Section Title	Item Code	Item Description	UofM	Quantity	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
Section 1: Base Bid						\$1,174,946.75		\$1,524,418.30
	2850	Connect to existing storm sewer main; complete as specified	Each	1.00	\$3,955.00	\$3,955.00	\$2,006.00	\$2,006.00
	2902	Strip and stockpile topsoil; complete as specified	Square Yards	7,745.00	\$1.50	\$11,617.50	\$1.10	\$8,519.50
	2906	Clear trees; complete as specified	Lump Sum	1.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$6,996.00	\$6,996.00
	2907	Remove limbs from trees; complete as specified	Lump Sum	1.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$538.00	\$538.00
	2912	Grub stumps; complete as specified	Lump Sum	1.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$7,265.00	\$7,265.00
	2930	General excavation; complete as specified	Lump Sum	1.00	\$269,000.00	\$269,000.00	\$127,213.00	\$127,213.00
	2931	Excavation below subgrade - detention basin; complete as specified	Cubic Yards	900.00	\$10.00	\$9,000.00	\$11.00	\$9,900.00
	2936	Construct clay berms and emergency spillway; complete as specified	Lump Sum	1.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$2,583.00	\$2,583.00
	2937	Construct clay plug; complete as specified	Each	2.00	\$1,060.00	\$2,120.00	\$1,003.00	\$2,006.00
	2944	Furnish and install concrete retaining wall; complete as specified	Linear Feet	1,272.00	\$358.00	\$455,376.00	\$664.00	\$844,608.00
	2956	Flag protection; complete as specified	Day	20.00	\$0.01	\$0.20	\$1,614.00	\$32,280.00
	3650	Crack and damage survey; complete as specified	Each	16.00	\$899.00	\$14,384.00	\$969.00	\$15,504.00
Section 2: Alternate 1 (To Be Awarded)						\$8,415.00		\$10,200.00
	2944-1	Furnish and install stain for concrete retaining wall; complete as specified	Square Feet	2,550.00	\$3.30	\$8,415.00	\$4.00	\$10,200.00
Bid Total:						\$1,183,361.75		\$1,534,618.30